

1
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3425/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in BA No.9559/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SIYARAM PRASAD SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2.11.2012.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|